
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Transmission 
(Wired 

Operations) 

TR/AM&CM/ICB/2023/32/D 
Supply and delivery of 36kv indoor ais panels for Embilipitiya Grid Substation 

1000 h  on  
13/03/2024 

 
Pre-bid 

meeting will 
be arranged to 
all the bidders 
at 1030h on 

20/02/2024 at 
Embilipitiya 

GS premises 

Transmission 
(WO) Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Engineer (Material 
Management), 

Transmission Asset 
Management & 

Condition Monitoring 
Branch, CEB, Kent 

Road, Colombo 09., Sri 
Lanka 

Tel: 011-2669738, 
011-2669823, 

Fax: 011-2669738 

40,000.00 2,500,000.00 

Bid Box available in the 
Office of the DGM (Tr. - 

AM & CM), Transmission 
Asset Management & 
Condition Monitoring 

Branch, CEB, Kent Road, 
Colombo 09,  Sri Lanka 

Office of DGM (Tr. – 
AM & CM), 

Transmission Asset 
Management & 

Condition Monitoring 
Branch, CEB, Kent 

Road, Colombo 09, Sri 
Lanka 

N/A ICB* Click Here 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/019 
 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8m 100kg  for Kundasale Area .(400 Nos.) 

 
 

2024-02-21 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/= 

 
 
 

221000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/021 
 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Katugastota Area .(200 Nos.) 

 
 

2024-02-21 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/= 

 
 

111000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road,Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/022 
 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Digana Pole Yard  .(400 Nos.) 

 
 

2024-02-21 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/= 

 
 

221000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/023 
 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Galagedara  Area .(300 Nos.) 

 
2024-02-21 

At 
14.00hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/=  
 

166000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/90xfn4j0ws4bv0hm6da0r/Combined-Tender-Document_Information-Copy.pdf?rlkey=hqlmplvfk9ji2ekkme31iqyoq&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ythqv8xg1ma010ut5ybl6/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-019-pdf.pdf?rlkey=mo9z3czi3h2p1mzx280l388x5&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qw9vnldo06v50oohxqql3/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-021pdf.pdf?rlkey=nc11urf5rj1pzeoo3ypmif9n6&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/8y0pxj4pnnqewfsbsddcp/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-022-pdf.pdf?rlkey=6dd5j39btott7yymlo65mc7am&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xpwsfextm4oh16qryo5h0/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-023-pdf.pdf?rlkey=9wissq6tibyrbtgkidgpkd747&dl=0


 2 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/024 
 

Supply & Delivery of  Poles Spun 8.3m 100kg  for Dambulla  Area .(300 Nos.) 

 
2024-02-21 

At 
14.00hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/=  
 

166000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/045 
 

Sale of Unserviceable Transformers lying at Provincial Warehouse Matale -CP1 

(Lot -1) 

 
 

2024-02-21 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/=  
 

141000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road,Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road,Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/046 
 

Sale of Unserviceable Transformers lying at Provincial Warehouse Matale -CP1 
(Lot -2) 

 

 
 

2024-02-21 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
081-2234324 

 

1000/=  
 

191000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road,Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road,Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 
SP-02/H/T/2024/01 

Supply and Delivery of 315 nos. of Safety Uniforms (Overalls) to Office of the 
Chief Electrical Engineer – Hambanthota 

 

 
21.02.2024 
14.00 hrs. 

PPC (SP2) Office of Area Electrical 
Engineer, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Siribopura, Hambanthota 
Tel. No/ Fax:. 

047-2256288047-
2256085 

1,000.00 35,000.00 Office of Area Electrical 
Engineer, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Siribopura, Hambanthota 
Tel. No/ Fax:. 

047-2256288047-2256085 

Office of Area 
Electrical Engineer, 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Siribopura, 

Hambanthota 
Tel. No/ Fax:. 

047-2256288047-
2256085 

-- NCB  
Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2024/01 

 

Supply and Delivery of Transformer Turns Ratio Tester – 01 Nos. 

21.02..2024 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

2,000.00 15,000.00 Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB  
Click Here 

Construction 

Transmission 
Division - WO 

 
Transmission O 

& M Soith 

TR/O&M-S/CM&CS/NCB/2023/32/D 
Tender for Repair work of water seepage and other related masonry works in the 
basement of grid substation I at Maradana CIDA Grade: C8 or above specialized 

in Building Construction 

22.02.2024 
At 1400hr 

Deputy General 
Manager 

(Tr. O&M – S) 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Transmission Operation 
& Maintenance – South), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Kent Road, Colombo 09 

Tel: 011 2682449 

Fax: 011 2688208 

 
 

1,500.00 
 
 

17,000.00 Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Transmission Operation & 
Maintenance – South), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Kent Road, Colombo 09 

 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Transmission 
Operation & 

Maintenance – South), 
Ceylon Electricity 
Board, Kent Road, 

Colombo 09 
. 

500.00 NCB Click Here 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

Division 

Construction of Concrete Pad & Chimney Foundations for 09 Nos. of Tower 
locations under Construction of Kothmale – New Polpitiya 220/132kV Four 

Circuit Transmission line - Lot F4 
Sub Lot A – 04 Nos. 
Sub Lot B – 05 Nos. 

CEB/TCP/TLCP/CKNPTL/2024/11 

22/02/2024 
 

at 10.00 Hrs 
Pre-bid 

meeting and 
the site visit 

will be held on 

Project 
Procurement 
Committee 

(TCP) 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

 
LKR 

40,000.00 
 

LKR 
1,000,000.00 for 

each Sub Lot 
DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 

N/A 
 

NCB 
 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xviiwl029x2svm961vozd/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-024-pdf.pdf?rlkey=g4h3ig47scacz5wx3l3jqsb6m&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/abxp1ke9yumfzxhvc7vm3/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-045-pdf.pdf?rlkey=et3ucnlffuwgh7l1z6vpy0y23&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ttnmvv9e30w836rmnyb6a/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-046pdf.pdf?rlkey=anvkeg9chyab2tqvmhcdtqs00&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/39txknb7mzucujtx9726a/SP-02-H-T-2024-01.pdf?rlkey=wmm8slxsn66lwllyzrtm2vnzq&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/75sw6tz7txywk38u8rygs/SP2-CE-C-CS-T-2024-01.pdf?rlkey=b833u59imee2sc6xpomq2w9x9&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/21jbae0hg87ac95x0nzlo/bid-doc-for-publishing-final-29.01.2024.pdf?rlkey=34x2rd7fwbn85axe8mc4cenvk&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6j6uq7cfdazid7y5q6j6r/CEB_TCP_TLCP_CKNPTL_2024_11-Kothmale-New-Polpitiya-Lot-F4.pdf?rlkey=eedw34gqj1dlje7zdi4ykotfw&dl=0


 3 

13/02/2024 
and it is 

mandatory 
 
 
 
 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 
TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

 
Erection of 32 Nos. of 220kV/132kV Four Circuit Transmission Line Towers -Lot 

TE2 

. 

Under construction of 23km Kotmale-New Polpitiya 220kV/132kV FC Circuit 

Transmission line 

 
CEB/TCP/TLCP/CKNPTL/2024/12 

 

22/02/2024 
 

at 10.00 Hrs 
 

Pre-bid 
meeting and 
the site visit 

will be held on 
14/02/2024 

and it is 
mandatory 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Projects 
Procurement 
Committee 

(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects) 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 
35,000.00 

 

 
1,500,000.00 DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

N/A 
 

NCB 
 

Click Here 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

 
Stringing of Conductors and OPGW – Lot S1 -17.3km 

. 

Under the construction of 23km Kotmale-New Polpitiya 220kV/132kV FC Circuit 

Transmission line 

 
CEB/TCP/TLCP/CKNPTL/2024/13 

 

 
 
 

22/06/2024 
 

at 10.00 Hrs 
 

Pre-bid 
meeting and 
the site visit 

will be held on 
13/02/2024 

and it is 
mandatory 

 

Projects 
Procurement 
Committee 

(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects) 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 
25,000.00 

 

 
1,000,000.00 DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

N/A 
 

NCB 
 

Click Here 

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0022 
Providing Gardening Services for Housing Complexes at Karamba and Daluwa 

for a period of one year (2024-2025) 

14/02/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 
Pre Bid 
Meeting 

07/02/2024 
10.30 hrs. 

 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Power Plant 
Manager 

Lakvijaya Power Plant 
Ceylon Electricity Board 

Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

 
Fax: 032 226 8964 / 977 

3,500.00 240,000.00 
 

Should be valid up 
to 00/0/2024 

Power Plant Manager 
Lakvijaya Power plant 

Ceylon Electricity Board 
Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

Office of the Power 
Plant Manager 

Lakvijaya Power Plant 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board 
Narakkalliya 
Norochcholai 

 
Fax: 032 226 8964 / 

977 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

Generation 
Thermal 
complex 

SPS/CE/MNT/07–B/24/7560 
Supply of Janitorial Services for Sapugaskanda Power Station for the year 2024-

2025 

2024-02-21 
10:00 hrs. 

TCPC             
(Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee) 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

3,500.00 94,200.00 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Deputy General 
Manager, 

Thermal Complex, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, 

Information 
copy is 

available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 

Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/kz39jc7grz4azct3e7qlj/CEB_TCP_TLCP_CKNPTL_2024_12-Kothmale-New-Polpitiya-TE2-Info-copy.pdf?rlkey=5dvzojngrrb6wse61hqkr34qy&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/h4da0z1szp0we0eibviaq/CEB_TCP_TLCP_CKNPTL_2024_13-Kothmale-New-Polpitiya-S1-Info-copy.pdf?rlkey=oxxcckue4v521l2yxgqpc56fo&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/s6gcrve7j3uh78h0pqrhk/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2024-0022.pdf?rlkey=wi220ejrhhdurmg0rzq08c86w&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/86oe7ti081giim02cs5y8/SIN-GEN-TC-SPSCEMNT07-B247560.pdf?rlkey=1ulbrb3k57w7joiw5i774178c&dl=0


 4 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

New Kelani Bridge 
Road, 

Kolonnawa. 
Tel:  011 – 2423897 
Fax: 011 – 2433525 

Generation 
(Thermal 
Complex) 

TC/ KPS/ME(FS)/T/2023/03/ 811/7560 
Obtaining Garbage Disposal Service for 

Kelanitissa Power Station for the Year 2024/ 2025 

2024.02.21  
10.00 hrs. 

Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Thermal Complex), 
Generation Head 
Quarters, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 
Tel:  011-2437426, 

011-2423897 

Rs. 
1,500.00 

Rs. 48,500.00 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Thermal Complex), 
Generation Head Quarters, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Thermal Complex), 
Soon after closing of 

Bid 

Free NCB 

 
 
 
 

Click Here 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE(Com)/VH/T/2024/15 

Tender for Hiring of a Motor Car for Accountant (Revenue) 
On Wet Lease Basis 

 

15/02/2024 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (NP) Deputy General Manager 

(NP) office, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, Old 

Park Road, Jaffna. T.P 

No: 021 222 0496 

1,000.00 5,000.00 Office of the DGM (NP) CEB, 

Old Park Road, Jaffna. 

Office of the DGM 

(NP) CEB, Old Park 

Road, Jaffna 

Nil NCB Click here 
 

DD 01 
(NP) 

DGM/NP/CE(Com)/MP/T/2024/16 

Tender for Obtaining Private Security Services to the Deputy General Manager 
(Northern Province)’S Office Complex, CEB, Jaffna 

 

22/02/2024 
14.00 hrs 

PPC (NP) Deputy General Manager 

(NP) office, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, Old 

Park Road, Jaffna. T.P 

No: 021 222 0496 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM (NP) CEB, 

Old Park Road, Jaffna 

Office of the DGM 

(NP) CEB, Old Park 

Road, Jaffna 

Nil NCB Click here 
 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/033 
Hiring of van/Double Cab for the Area Electrical Engineer (Valachchenai) Office 

for the use of  AMU – Valachchenai Area  for a period of 02 years 
 

14-02-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

Office of the 
AEE(Valaichenai), 

Trinco Road,  
Karuwakerny, 
Valaichenai 

065-2225882 
or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/24/034 
Hiring of van/Double Cab for the Area Electrical Engineer (Valachchenai) Unit for 

the use of Electrical Superintendent (Valachchenai) for a period of 02 years. 
 

14-02-2024 
14.00hrs 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

(East) 

Office of the 
AEE(Valaichenai), 

Trinco Road,  
Karuwakerny, 
Valaichenai 

065-2225882 
or 

Office of the DGM [East], 
Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-
2221030 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 

- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/2024/22 
Purchase of KIOSK Machine for Area Office Kirindiwela 

2024.02.14 

2.30 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 75,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB 

Click Here 

tel:021-7201602
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/l9amr15m3sjcwdm317jgp/Eng-Gen-TC-TCKPSME-FS-T2023038117560.pdf?rlkey=i7pujhjyq8hh6372lu0ab98u0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pf3ld0l9a6caifhn6jy8p/Eng-DD1-NP-DGM.NP.CE-Com-.VH.T.2024.15.pdf?rlkey=7un5twuuq55b526iowpxx9dw3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/x0ldvy77ef3fdbam4anaj/Eng-DD1-NP-DGM.NP.CE-Com-.MP.T.2024.16.pdf?rlkey=a733vrhbj8yks9o998fl5udsz&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/e9ixut1bdbh6c3ts6ly6o/Eng-DD2-EP-24-033-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-AMU-Valaichenai.pdf?rlkey=xebjudg8m9i8dic754ihdsr3c&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pqlp6rs7hc5mbzl3w38xj/Eng-DD2-EP-24-034-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-Valaichenai.pdf?rlkey=q6krp2sqz44ekuji7kb5p47cj&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/q9cvwvpleeemcrol6gll7/WPN-NCB-2024-22.pdf?rlkey=secx54rm4xuanekbf68095kq0&dl=0


 5 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/CE/GAM/2023/13 
Rent out a building for a period of 02 years for the CSC Ganemulla 

2024.02.14 

2.30 p.m. 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

CE (Gampaha) Office, 
No 57, Queen Mary’s 

Road, Gampaha 
071-4298703 
033-2222170 

1,000.00 10,000.00 CE (Gampaha) Office, No 57, 
Queen Mary’s Road, 

Gampaha 
071-4298703 
033-2222170 

CE (Gampaha) Office, 
No 57, Queen Mary’s 

Road, Gampaha 
071-4298703 
033-2222170 

- NCB 

Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/DM-V47/HV/2024/09 

 
Hiring of a Van (Dual Purpose) for  Chief Engineer (Distribution Maintanance) 

Unit – Rathnapura Gang - I 

 
 

21-02-2024 
 

14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
 

SAB/P&D-V69/HV/2024/10 
Hiring of a Motor Car for  Chief Engineer (P&D) Unit  - Sabragamuwa 

 
 

21-02-2024 
 

14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/RAT-V96/HV/2024/11 

 
Hiring of a Van (Dual Purpose)  for  Electrical Engineer (Rathnapura) 

 
21-02-2024 

 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

 
 

Project Division 

 
PSRSP/PMU4/Tenders/2024/01 

 
Bid for Obtaining Janitorial Service for Office Building of the Project Office of 

Power System Reliability Strengthening Project-PMU 4 for One (01) year 
 
 

 
21.02.2024     
10:00 hrs. 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Projects 

 
Office of Project Manager 

(PMU4), 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
227/1, Robert 

Gunawardhana 
Mawatha, Battaramulla. 

 
011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 

 
 
 

free 

 
 
 

15,000.00 

 
Office of Project Manager 

(PMU4), 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
227/1, Robert Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, Battaramulla. 
 

011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 

 
Office of Project 

Manager (PMU4), 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

227/1, Robert 
Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, 
Battaramulla. 

 
011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

NCB 

 
 
 

www.ceb.lk 

 
 

Project Division 

 
PSRSP/PMU4/Tenders/2024/02 

 
Bid for Obtaining Private Security Service for Office Building of the Project Office 

of Power System Reliability Strengthening Project-PMU 4 for one (01) year), 
Ceylon Electricity Board. 

 
 

 
21.02.2024     
10:00 hrs. 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

Projects 

 
Office of Project Manager 

(PMU4), 
Power System Reliability 

Strengthening Project, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

227/1, Robert 
Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 
10120. 

 
011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 

 
 
 

free 

 
 
 

15,000.00 

 
Office of Project Manager 

(PMU4), 
Power System Reliability 

Strengthening Project, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 227/1, 
Robert Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 10120. 
 

011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 
Office of Project 

Manager (PMU4), 
Power System 

Reliability 
Strengthening Project, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 227/1, Robert 

Gunawardhana 
Mawatha, 

Battaramulla 10120. 
 
 

011 2144988 
076 8649995 

 

 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

NCB 

 
 
 
- 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/20x6zy2hfbty8emfd4pnw/WPN-CE-GAM-2023-13.pdf?rlkey=zg8j7eoebj3j8wxy3jf0637rh&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/6k3bmmb55xr3t9rb6pk09/2024_09-DM-V47-Dual-Purpose-Van.pdf?rlkey=hfd2uiv16401i8nw59slhjgct&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/9cdz6nm7l06a8riymu43a/2024_10-P-D-V69-Motor-Car.pdf?rlkey=ubb0dqqm41x3ktokuj7zfsct5&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/aj1yxfysxl0tdghf07oii/2024_11-RAT-V96-Dual-Purpose-Van.pdf?rlkey=f84tka2uc9qw5sd46ne304fes&dl=0


 6 

 
Projects 
Division 

 
PM/GPDEEIIP-TRII/P1&P2/2024/SS 

 
To select a security service to perform security Services. 

 
Tender is required for one year. 

 
Completed bidding document with a copy and bid bond shall be submitted in a 
sealed envelope. Please indicate on top of left-hand corner of your envelope 

“Provide security service to the CEB offices –Bid no -   PM/GPDEEIIP-
TRII/P1&P2/2024/SS” 

 
 

February 14, 
2024 

at 10.00 a.m 

 
 

PD (GPDEEIIP-
TRII) 

 
Project Manager 

Green Power 
Development and Energy 
Efficiency Improvement 

Investment Programme – 
Tranche 2: (Package 1 & 

Package 2) 
No.318, 

Awariwatta Road, 
Wattala. 

(Tel: 011-2931543) 

 
 
- 
 

 
 

12,500.00 

 
Project Manager 

Green Power Development 
and Energy Efficiency 

Improvement Investment 
Programme – Tranche 2: 
(Package 1 & Package 2) 

No.318, 
Awariwatta Road, 

Wattala. 
(Tel: 011-2931543) 

 
Project Manager 

Green Power 
Development and 
Energy Efficiency 

Improvement 
Investment 

Programme – Tranche 
2: (Package 1 & 

Package 2) 
No.318, 

Awariwatta Road, 
Wattala. 

(Tel: 011-2931543) 

 
 
- 
 

 
 

NCB 

 
 

Click Here 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/all6mfhdmyti8b3/Sin-PRJ-P3-PM-CENEIP%20%E2%80%93%20P3-T-2016-04.pdf?dl=0


 7 

 


